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TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®
INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED.
@Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

182 Elm Wood Drive
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CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT Elgin, TX 78621
A. DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON PROPERTY:
(1) Type of Treatment System: & Septic Tank [} Aerobic Treatment [ Unknown
U
(2) Type of Distribution System: [l Unknown
(3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distribution System: Front Yaird [ Unknown
(4) Installer: [l Unknown
(5) Approximate Age: / ;/rs B Unknown
B. MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:
(1) Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in effect for the on-site sewer facility? i Yes No
If yes, name of maintenance contractor:
Phone: _ contract expiration date:
Maintenance contracts must be in effect to operate aerobic treatment and certain non-standard” on-site
sewer facilities.)
(2) Approximate date any tanks were last pumped? Decemhevr 20097
(3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the on-site sewer facility? dvyes HiNo
If yes, explain:
(4) Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty information available for review? [ Yes @ No
C. PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTRACTS: '
(1) The following items concerning the on-site sewer facility are attached:
planning materials [ permit for original installation [Jfinal inspection when OSSF was installed
maintenance contract [} manufacturer information [§ warranty information [Jj
(2) “Planning materials” are the supporting materials that describe the on-site sewer facility that are
submitted to the permitting authority in order to obtain a permit to install the on-site sewer facility.
(3} It may be necessary for a buyer to have the permit to operate an on-site sewer facility
transferred to the buyer.
(TAR-1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for fdentiﬁcatibn by Buyer ) . and Seller %b ; Page 10of 2
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182 Elm Wood Drive
Information about On-Site Sewer Facility concerning Elgin, TX 78621

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are
available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained
from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily
wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate
and acceptable to TCEQ.

Usage (gal/day) Usage (gal/day)
without water- with water-
Facility ' saving devices saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf) 225 180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf) 300 240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf) 375 300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf) 450 360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf) 525 420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom) 225 180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom) 75 60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to
the best of Seller’s knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not
experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected
‘by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

% %} 9-22.11

<.
ignature of Seller Date Signature of Seller Date
Quentin A. Christian ' Mary Ellen Christian
Receipt acknowledged by:
Signature of Buyer Date Signature of Buyer Date
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“LICENSE TO OPERATE”

. An On-Site Sewage Facility By
S A e e - T } . .
i X/ < [ : i ' N i
; »’/’ ;‘/"" [ Ve LAY AT e ST C A R D R
Permit Number Owner’s Name Type Of Systemn o
. RS Fat iy yoi2. N
Property Location: /£ IR ISR Y s B i ST
TS .
Installer: vg;:. S N s License #:
Maintenance Holder: e License #:

A final inspection for the on-site sewage facility being installed on your property has been completed. 1t is our determination that
the system: has been installed in basic compliance with the rules set forth under Title 30 TAC Chapter 285, On-Site Sewage Facilities

and the Bastrop County Rules and Regulations for On-Site Sewage Facilities.

Aerobic Wastewater Treatment Units Requiring An On-Geing Maintenance Contract

Required?  YES NO__

(To be completed if applicable) -

Maintenance Contract 3

Beginning Date: Expiration Date: yd

If you or your Maintenance Contract Holder skould disagree with these dates, please contact our/office. Also, please be reminded
that thirty-days (30) prior to the contract expiration you must submit another contract that must be effective for at least one (1) year.

- 4 . : i :
e - e , g
f,////‘ s Lo et £ [ LS S T
Designated RepreSentative Signature License # Date’
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DAVID W. COOMBS, P.E.

REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
WATER AND WASTEWATER TREATMENT

ON-SITE SEPTIC SYSTEM DESIGN

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT

SITE DEVELOPMENT

October 2, 2002

Bastrop County Department of
Health and Sanitation

305 Eskew Street

Bastrop, TX 78602

Attention: Mr. James Gurka

Subject: Septic System Design for 128 Elmwood Drive;
Lot 1, The Arbors Sec. 1;
Sabine Investments

Dear Mr. Gurka:

The proposed OSSF is a leaching chamber trench septic system to serve a proposed 3 bedroom,
2,900 SF single family residence at the above referenced site. The system is sized as for a 4-
bedroom residential unit, as per the OSSF Rule, Chapter 285. Texas Administrative Code.
6/13/01. Potable water is to be supplied by an existing community system.

A summary of the proposed system components is as follows!

- A 1,250 gal. 2-compartment septic tank.

- 181.25 linear feet of absorption trench equipped with 29 Infiltrator standard 36” leaching
chamber panels.

If you have any comments regarding this application, please call my office at (512)281-3500.

Sincerely,

David W. Coombs, P.E.

2 _DAVID W, COOMBS
0. -
Attachments '9% " ¢ 799640 & &2
e S
\\{\ONAL ?,?3@»"

DA TN

P.0. Box 956, Elgin, Texas 78621 Phone: (512)281-3500 Fax  (512)285-5117
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DESIGN CALCULATIONS FOR:

Owner: Sabine Investments
Site: Elmwood Dr.

SITE DATA

The textural soil classification for drainfield sizing is Class Ib, per the aftached site
evaluation report. Drainfield sizing is done on the basis of Class Il soil.

DRAINFIELD CALCULATIONS

The proposed residence is 3 bedrooms, 2,900 sq ft; sizing for 4 bedrooms is used, in
accordance with the OSSF Rule, Chapter 285, Texas Administrative Code, 6/13/01. An
application rate of 0.25 GPD/SF is used, and a 20% reduction in water use rate is
made for the use of low-flow water fixtures (per Table HI): /'

Area req'd = Q / Ra = (300 GPD) / 0.25 GPD/SF = 1,200 SF

Per 30 TAC 285.33( c)(2)(A)ii), using a trench width, W =3 ft:

L=075%xA/(W+2)=(0.75x1,200) / (3+2) =180 LF re uired./ /

For Infiltrator standard chambers, 6.25° long, 29 panels = 181.25 LF proposed. /

SEPTIC TANK CALCULATIONS

Tank volume req'd = 1,250 two-compartment tank required for 4-bdrm equivalent
applications, per Table Il
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NO PORTION OF THE SEPTIC SYSTEN DISPOSAL AREA IS
TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN 10' OF A POTABLE WATER LINE.

GENERAL NOTES

NOTE: This septic syslem Is dosigned fo traat and disposa of a
maximum of 300 gallons of domostic waste waler per day.

1, Construclion of this syslom sha'l conform ta tho requiremonls set

forth In the "OSSF Rule, 30 TAC Chapter 285, effective 6/13/01

{TNRCC), as well a5 tho regulations of the approving agoncy.

2, Tho Instalior shall not deviale from thase plans withoul vrritten

consont of the approving agency and the englnear.

3. Installor shall backfill ali porcofation test and soif profite

holes after authorization to do so by lhe approving agency.

4. Tho installer Is responsibia {or jocatlng all underground

iitles on site. The Instalior shalk venfy the fecation and

elovation of the housa stubout prior to excavatlon of tank holes.

. The Installer and the owner shall coosdinata for the preservation

of desirablo vegotation. Distibulion {atorals may be adjusted for

this purpose with englnaer's permisston.

6, Tha Installor Is responsible for contacling the epprovidg agency

and the engineer lo schieduls construction Inspectk

to tho englneor Is requlred at the following polnis:

- V¥hen panols are Instelled and lanks sst.

- Ater final landscapling.

Engineer requiros mia, 48 hr. notica for nspection vi

7. The instaticr shall insure thal all surface and roof dralnage Is

directed away from tanks and dralnficlds by gutlering, beems, ele.

8. The Instatier shall bo responsible for informing the owner

regarding propar syslem oporation ard mal Includl

and operallon obsorvation ports.

9, Tho use of low voluate flush tollets (1.8 gal), fow flow shower

heads (2.75 gpm @ 80psi) and faucets (2.2 gpm @ 60 psl) Is required.
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e RN B SR B sy (W7 10 SCALE) 1. The dralnflald for this system shall ba 184.25 LF of |_ 8] a
1 LESSED 100N absorption trench, 3' wide, and equipped with 28 *Infiltrator” m Z <l :
: PR S g aw%m\%mﬁwk modol H-20 leaching chamber panels, or approved aqual. Trench ) = 2
e P W depth shall bo a maximum of 34" below original grade. Fill as 8 07 =g #
B Y | eanieR required to provido min. 12" cover over panels. ¢ L 0
teanss tea Co 2, The Instatler Is responslblo for tronch staking and verification of 3 m i N
- L o, grades and sel-backs prior to irench excavalion. Any grade o = 0
R e L 5 ooooooo ooooo discreptancios nam_ﬁgu: m_.do_ﬂ N:_E silo wswamaw m%_ma%l Am D_ L
. 00000000 cling tho dreinfield area shall be roporited to the englnesr prior —
LEACHING CHAMBER INSPECTION. PORI AL e o _ ginearp Tsol O
«ww-wwa 3. Should ground waler be encountered during oxcavation that was not m O 1 q
T proviously Indlcatad on the system plans, the Installer shall stop R [t Q]
CLOSFD ENDPLATE_ DESIGN construetlon and notify the approving agency and the englneer. ) ) N
MO S 387 parnrs PLAY VEW, 4. Pips sizes for thls system: A Sl
ARE 257 0 Lo £Acit wor w0 s2cs) 28 House sewer fo tank connection = 4" PVC Sch. 40 Z in o’
) Transferllna to dralnfleids = 4" PVC ASTM D-3034, SDR 35 - Lt
~ P Rellof fines botween tranches = 4" PVC ASTM D-303¢, SOR 36 r O T
_ 5. Construct renches only with soil materfals maeting the USDA toxlural OO0
aEr 2=, criterfa for *sand”, *loamy sand® and "sandy loam" es specified. Other <( ﬂl & n
glosa il matorial may be rejected and ceplacement by the lastaller requited. w 1] n
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o ST ruam O s or :Eaac_nzmﬂ {do not sofid-sod) bafore final inspection. Use hulled <) 8 <
* H m — Bermuda for summer application or an equal mix of hulled Bermuda N =i e
il O 1| T and Winter Rys for vinler application. Flnal approval will not ho glven w 5
0 MK | e o | = to a system lacking establishad vegetativa cover. 3
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TANK INSTALLATION NOTES %.
1. All tanks shall be sel level on a min, 4* thick sand pad. Any £C RLEA CITED 10 TANC 3
over-oxcavailon of the tank hole bottom shal be filled with sand to FNSD (a0e- o LR \ ; 8
prevent sotfling. Tank excavation shall ba backfilled with sand, poa /N\ 4 é\\lb\hx_,lnl vV - 3z
graval, select backfill or loam. Ry vk oo S
: 2. Tonk llés and plpe connections shall be grouted or othenwise by e |/ i £
sealed to prevenl groundwater Intrusfon. o R S
3. Tanks shall bs covered with atleast 6° of clean materfal on ~ X
complation. Tanks burled more than 12° below finlshed grade shall — .
havo rigld rbbed PVC risers grouted Lo the tank lld over each 7 e
Inspection port and brought o within 8 of the finished grade, & P et wi
4. Risor lids shall ba gasketed or otharvdse sealed to pravent Pl SHIR Tl an >
groundwaler Intruston and shall be permanently marked at grado for . - o
oaso of location for malntenance, Risers may extend to grado, but 4 b33 91
must bo bolled or padiocked to prevent unauthorized accass. = oR 79
5, Tank locatlon may be changed from that shown on lhe deslign plan w %K oy o
vith englneor's approval. o e ol 8k g
w. If bullding construction is on-golng m:ummncmﬂ mv tank awoxﬁ N il e £ SO = om oy
nstalier shall clearly mark tank locations to avold damage by LT i} g
constriiction traffic. SEPTIC ._‘>ﬂ.wm . DETAIL. m g p:\m
7. I a tank of material other than concralo Is to be used, = w

contractor shall contact enginser befare Installation.
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